
XA0055091 INF
- INFdRC/377/Add.lS

30 May 2000

International Atomic Energy Agency GENERAL Distr.

INFORMATION CIRCULAR

AFRICAN REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR
RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING RELATED TO

NUCLEAR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Second Extension of Agreement

1. Pursuant to Article XF/.2, the Agreement "shall continue in force for a period of five years
from the date of its entry into force and may be extended for iurther periods of five years if the
Government Parties so agree".

2. The second extension of the Agreement entered into force on 4 April 2000, the date upon
which the third notification of acceptance was received by the Director General and upon expiration
of the first extension of the Agreement.

3. As of 29 April 2000, 12 States have notified the Agency of their acceptance of the extension
of the Agreement. The status list of the Agreement is reproduced in this document for the
information of all Members.

I For reasons of economy, this document has been printed in a limited number.
Delegates are kindly requested to bring their copies of documents to meetings.



INFCIRC/377/Add.l5
Attachment

Second Extension of African Regional Co-operative Agreement for Research,
Development and Training related to Nuclear Science and Technology (AFRA)

Notes: Pursuant to Article XIV.2 (of the original Agreement), the second extension entered into force on 4 April 2000, upon expiration of
the first extension, and will remain in force for an additional period of 5 years, i.e. through 3 April 2005.

Last change of status: 26 April 2000

Country/Organization

Algeria

Congo

Cote d'Ivoire

Egypt

Ethiopia

Ghana

Madagascar

Mauritius

Namibia

South Africa

Tunisia

Zimbabwe

Signature Instrument

acceptance

acceptance

acceptance

acceptance

acceptance

acceptance

acceptance

acceptance

acceptance

acceptance

acceptance

acceptance

Date Of
deposit

14 Apr 2000

07 Apr 2000

29 Sep 1999

13 Apr 2000

14 Apr 2000

16 Aug 1999

25 Apr 2000

26 Apr 2000

20 Mar 2000

31 Mar 2000

OS Apr 2000

23 Mar 2000

Reservation
/Withdrawal

D D

D D

• D _
D D

D D

D D

D D

D •
D D

D D

D D

D D

Entry
into force

14 Apr 2000

07 Apr 2000

04 Apr 2000

13 Apr 2000

14 Apr 2000

04 Apr 2000

25 Apr 2000

26 Apr 2000

04 Apr 2000

04 Apr 2000

05 Apr 2000

04 Apr 2000




